

**Court No. - 15**

**Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 937 of 1987**

**Appellant :- Vijai & Another**

**Respondent :- State Of U.P.**

**Counsel for Appellant :- L.K. Pandey**

**Counsel for Respondent :- A.G.A.**

**Hon'ble Arvind Kumar Mishra-I, J.**

On the illness slip of Sri L.K. Pandey, learned counsel for the appellant, the case is passed over for the day.

List in the next cause list.

**Order Date :- 11.1.2018**

**Raj**