

**Court No. - 15**

**Case :-** CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 937 of 1987

**Appellant :-** Vijaie

**Respondent :-** State Of U.P.

**Counsel for Appellant :-** L.K. Pandey

**Counsel for Respondent :-** A.G.A.

**Hon'ble Arvind Kumar Mishra-I,J.**

On the matter being taken up today, on one appears on behalf of the appellant.

Record reflects that the appellant Mahesh was admitted to bail on 31.03.1987.

In view of above, issueailable warrant against the appellant Vijaie through Chief Judicial Magistrate, Allahabad with direction that bail bond of Rs.20,000/- with two sureties each in the like amount be obtained from the appellant and he be directed to appear before this Court on the next date fixed.

Chief Judicial Magistrate, Allahabad shall submit his report along with copy of bail bond and sureties furnished by the appellant.

Affidavit of compliance shall be filed by the appellant.

List on 27.02.2018.

Let a copy of this order be faxed to the Chief Judicial Magistrate, Allahabad forthwith.

**Order Date :-** 7.2.2018

rkg