

Court No. - 15

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 937 of 1987

Appellant :- Vijai & Another

Respondent :- State Of U.P.

Counsel for Appellant :- L.K. Pandey

Counsel for Respondent :- A.G.A.

Hon'ble Arvind Kumar Mishra-I, J.

Heard learned counsel for the parties and perused the report of the C.J.M. Kaushambi dated 10.10.2018.

According to the report of the C.J.M. Kaushambi, appellant no.1- Vijai has died on 18.01.2001. The death certificate in this regard has also been annexed with this appeal.

In view of the report of CJM- Kaushambi, this appeal stands dismissed as abated qua appellant no.1- Vijai. This appeal is now confined to the sole surviving appellant no.2- Kishan.

List this case after one month showing the name of Sri Raghuraj Kishore, learned counsel for the appellant.

Order Date :- 22.3.2018

Raj