

**Court No. - 77**

**Case :-** CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 937 of 1987

**Appellant :-** Vijai And Another

**Respondent :-** State of U.P.

**Counsel for Appellant :-** L.K. Pandey,Raghuraj Kishore

**Counsel for Respondent :-** A.G.A.

**Hon'ble Ashok Kumar,J.**

On the request of Sri Raghuraj Kishore, learned counsel for the applicant, the case is passed over.

Office is directed to provide the copy of the complete paper book to Sri Raghuraj Kishore, learned counsel for the applicant within three weeks on payment of usual charges.

List this case immediately thereafter.

**Order Date :-** 8.7.2020

SK Srivastava