

Court No. - 89

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 937 of 1987

Appellant :- Vijai And Another

Respondent :- State of U.P.

Counsel for Appellant :- L.K. Pandey,Raghuraj Kishore

Counsel for Respondent :- A.G.A.

Hon'ble Krishan Pahal,J.

As per the report dated 13.4.2022 of Chief Judicial Magistrate, Kaushambi, the appellant no.1 Vijai has expired and, therefore, the appeal against him stands abated.

Notice to appellant no.2 Kishan son of Dev Nath has already been served.

Let bailable warrant be issued against the appellant no.2 through C.J.M. concerned.

List this appeal on 11.10.2022 in the additional cause list.

Order Date :- 22.8.2022

Siddhant