



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 937 of 1987

Vijai And Another

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s) : Keshari Nath Tripathi, Raghuraj Kishore
Counsel for Respondent(s) : A.G.A.

Court No. - 81

HON'BLE AVNISH SAXENA, J.

1. List is revised. None appears for the appellants.
2. Learned A.G.A. for the State is present.
3. The office report dated 18.09.2025 reveals that appellant no.2, Kishan has been served.
4. Issue non-bailable warrant against the accused-appellant no.2, Kishan son of Dev Nath, resident of Badalepur, Police Station Kokhraj, District Allahabad.
5. Office to take necessary steps for issuance of non-bailable warrant.
6. List on 15.01.2026.

November 27, 2025

MN/-

(Avnish Saxena,J.)