



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 937 of 1987

Vijai And Another

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s)	:	Keshari Nath Tripathi, L.K. Pandey, Raghuraj Kishore
Counsel for Respondent(s)	:	A.G.A.

Court No. - 78

HON'BLE AVNISH SAXENA, J.

1. The oldest criminal appeal is taken up.
2. Sri Gaurav Yadav, learned counsel holding the brief appeared for the sole surviving appelalnt-Kishan son of Dev Nath.
3. Learned AGA for the State is present.
4. List on 23.04.2026.

(Avnish Saxena,J.)

March 19, 2026

Abhishek Sri.